
PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 1 of 21

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/30/2024

11:19:31AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2024 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2024  2,175.94 167,167 0  10 INSIGHT REAL ESTATE LLCSIER JEFFREY & ALBERT A09-254692  66916.80

 2024  334.37 14,167 0  10 INSIGHT REAL ESTATE LLCBARNES LEEANNA ELLEN18-374110  15735.37

 2024  6,353.58 459,333 0  10 INSIGHT REAL ESTATE LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374757  248059.82

 2024  2,024.57 147,700 0  10 INSIGHT REAL ESTATE LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374765  2954.00

 2024  3,079.26 238,533 0  10 INSIGHT REAL ESTATE LLCSHAW VICTORIA18-400006  124087.16

 2024  313.03 9,100 0  10 INSIGHT REAL ESTATE LLCCAROLAN MAGDALENE D20-406046  5100.00

$14,280.75

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 462853.15

 2024  2,161.12 101,267 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSTOCKMAN EDWARD V02-043580  70000.00

 2024  4,471.67 222,333 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCNAVARRETE FLORES JENNIFER02-087766  118000.00

 2024  26,768.65 2,317,300 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCPATRICK STREET REALTY LLC02-177145  26800.00

 2024  2,620.21 263,733 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCGAO XIAO JIANG02-208474  151101.00

 2024  8,633.96 261,433 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCQUINGUA ENRICO F &02-217562  221101.00

 2024  9,479.00 482,800 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSIMMONDS LLC02-251531  296000.00

 2024  9,451.82 481,400 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSIMMONDS LLC02-251558  288841.00

 2024  6,062.33 303,300 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCHAMMOND DARRYL &02-591120  220501.00

 2024  2,870.36 209,400 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCPICKENS BRIAN D03-130622  146581.00

 2024  4,508.51 288,700 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCMCSWEENEY LESLIE BETH03-133524  202101.00

 2024  8,465.56 547,600 0  27 INCOME ONE LLC121 WEST MAIN STREET LLC03-144127  304100.00

 2024  2,888.38 181,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSEWELL LARNELL03-146103  120000.00

 2024  3,246.26 204,700 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCRAMSEY J PHILLIP & LEZLIE L03-150623  139751.00

 2024  1,652.69 113,200 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCKNOTT RAYMOND F05-161363  68011.00

 2024  2,083.53 117,600 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCHOBBS FRANCIS V & RUTH E05-163587  100151.00

 2024  34,110.00 141,800 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCLEBRUN CHRISTOPHER05-176042  81000.00

 2024  12,972.67 1,013,900 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCKLINE THOMAS D JR06-177468  447100.00

 2024  3,184.62 221,600 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  155120.00

 2024  3,869.04 288,300 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCKEENEY KATHY06-187560  202051.00

 2024  3,520.53 260,767 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCFRYE GILBERT LEE ETAL07-195710  135601.00

 2024  3,050.94 223,667 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCCAMPBELL THOMAS07-197292  150155.00

 2024  11,934.75 900,267 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCHEANEY JAMES ANDREW08-215677  371100.00
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 2024  1,929.00 127,133 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSNOWDEN JUNE ELIZABETH &09-224734  61175.00

 2024  4,320.16 346,100 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCKEATON LEANNA M09-239766  240501.00

 2024  5,116.65 386,867 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCMONZON MARTA09-257470  248100.00

 2024  4,681.65 352,500 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-258507  256501.00

 2024  3,798.13 282,700 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCWORTHINGTON LINDA A TRUSTEE10-276977  150401.00

 2024  2,349.62 234,167 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCMAY ERNEST W JR &12-291795  150101.00

 2024  3,878.98 301,067 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCHODGES GEO H & SALLY13-300208  215221.00

 2024  6,500.49 507,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSEXTON KENNETH G &15-321407  308151.00

 2024  2,624.79 190,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCPOTTER TINA M16-356298  15115.00

 2024  4,403.95 332,933 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCKRISHNAN KASTURI18-370441  204100.00

$207,610.02

 32Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5864532.00

 2024  2,822.24 205,600 0  47 REDA A SALLAMCUTSAIL CHARLES W & WANDA21-411671  125999.00

$2,822.24

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 125999.00

 2024  733.38 53,200 0  74 CHEAP LANDS INCFERRERA PATRICIA K TRUSTEE05-166268  16120.00

 2024  616.93 44,000 0  74 CHEAP LANDS INCDIGGS PAUL07-198086  25050.00

 2024  268.72 3,800 0  74 CHEAP LANDS INCHIGGINS JOHN09-224416  6008.00

 2024  324.54 27,400 0  74 CHEAP LANDS INCBOTTOMLY PATRICIA L15-343729  1002.00

 2024  270.72 11,100 0  74 CHEAP LANDS INCGRACIANI ANTHONY25-479610  5005.00

$2,214.29

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 53185.00

 2024  3,872.10 321,767 0  126 THOMAS B TROTT JRESWORTHY NINA M L/E ETAL09-231501  222019.23

$3,872.10

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 222019.23

 2024  557.85 39,333 0  144 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACICHOCTAW AMERICAN INSURANCE INC13-305099  4333.33
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 2024  2,304.48 131,367 0  144 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIDAUGHERTY HERBERT-TRUST OF 199425-471555  7300.00

$2,862.33

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 11633.33

 2024  7,197.74 556,400 0  148 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCFANNING JARED THOMAS21-437492  291111.00

$7,197.74

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 291111.00

 2024  271.11 7,900 0  165 WILD WOOTIS LLCANDREWS MARY FRANCES TRUSTEE08-221332  28000.00

$271.11

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 28000.00

 2024  1,231.68 92,567 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCNETHI MURALI KRISHNA07-202407  37952.47

 2024  273.57 192,867 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCALVARADO MIGEL A09-232397  111862.86

 2024  1,725.49 93,900 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCDRB GROUP MID ATLANTIC LLC15-601940  1765.21

 2024  865.44 63,633 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCBUYUKACAR ADEM18-375893  6999.63

 2024  1,087.23 70,967 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCTABASSEM REALTY LLC18-401908  16322.41

 2024  670.97 235,333 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCDANIEL EDMUNDS PORTWOOD TRUST20-400595  129433.15

 2024  362.72 261,100 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCBRAGA MICHAEL20-402822  141516.20

 2024  513.12 449,200 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCDAY BREANN N21-411876  215616.00

 2024  363.84 430,600 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCBERNIER JEFFREY21-412252  206688.00

$7,094.06

 9Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 868155.93

 2024  11,114.35 901,600 0  185 KRIS MORTZHEIMDAWN & BO LLC03-133656  450800.00

 2024  3,334.88 246,100 0  185 KRIS MORTZHEIMMASON CHARLES N JR &05-166411  169809.00

 2024  5,755.00 437,900 0  185 KRIS MORTZHEIMCOMMON PRITCHARD M10-267595  223329.00

$20,204.23

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 843938.00
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Sorted By BIDDER

 2024  369.91 11,067 0  194 SINAN CESURRIVAS JEYMI J02-066025  1001.99

 2024  406.83 27,400 0  194 SINAN CESURREYES EDWIN G06-179886  501.99

$776.74

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1503.98

 2024  1,886.00 131,633 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEKRUGER WILLIAM & FLORA EVANS01-015206  78979.80

 2024  1,467.25 104,400 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGESINGH GURDIP01-039407  58464.00

 2024  590.15 195,967 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEJOYCE MARY02-026228  113660.86

 2024  1,070.00 239,033 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGECAIN ROHAN A & TAMMY T02-214393  131468.15

 2024  509.81 247,800 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEMOORE BRIAN P02-223333  136290.00

 2024  814.71 262,733 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGELE TAM HUNG02-261448  144503.15

 2024  363.84 234,667 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEMCMAHON BRIAN02-453827  129066.85

 2024  2,972.27 150,000 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGE8428 E PATRICK STREET LLC02-589684  87000.00

 2024  981.83 60,200 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEMCCULLOUGH JAMES J06-184308  13244.00

 2024  1,780.17 135,900 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGESHELTON FRANK A & CAROL09-222014  40770.00

 2024  2,658.25 162,200 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGENOLTE GEORGE L14-308350  77856.00

 2024  1,850.52 123,700 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEGREENACRE HOLDINGS LLC18-382377  12370.00

 2024  487.27 184,867 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEJORDAN RICKY CHARLES20-394536  77644.14

 2024  2,083.72 135,500 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGESMITH DOUG E ETAL24-444996  84010.00

 2024  1,290.63 78,000 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGELVL 9 INNOVATIONS INC24-446905  48360.00

 2024  1,250.86 69,700 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGETREASURED LANDS LLC25-479084  24395.00

 2024  260.64 264,467 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGETRUST FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH25-482565  119010.15

 2024  817.71 173,633 0  203 TAX LIEN HEDGEMINICH CHRISTOPHER SR26-491002  104179.80

$23,135.63

 18Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1481271.90

 2024  281.58 6,400 0  209 MARCASA LLCHOBBS FRANCIS JR05-166446  4010.00

$281.58

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4010.00
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 2024  6,076.00 304,967 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCPHAM TAN HUU02-030543  181000.00

 2024  5,714.52 434,100 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCWOLFE MICHAEL LEE & TINA MARIE06-188729  304000.00

 2024  3,791.66 294,367 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCDESIMONE DANIEL D &09-286624  207000.00

$15,582.18

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 692000.00

 2024  1,807.12 125,400 0  233 JOHN L WEBBTOVORNIK KACEY LYNNE16-350281  11286.00

$1,807.12

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 11286.00

 2024  3,574.11 265,000 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCREDDING ALEX M & LINDA03-147460  156500.00

 2024  3,826.97 229,000 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCBECKER CAROLYN15-327375  131000.00

 2024  2,656.17 201,700 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCHACKETT AMIE O LIFE ESTATE18-378361  131500.00

 2024  2,440.13 184,767 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCWARRENFELTZ EDNA M20-405406  91000.00

 2024  4,443.45 338,800 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCRENAUD DAVID E & TRACY L23-450089  170000.00

 2024  2,764.30 219,867 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCSHIFFLETT TERRY L & SANDY M28-556128  127501.00

$19,705.13

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 807501.00

 2024  3,841.20 286,100 0  243 RACHEL THOMPSONIRELAND WILLIAM F23-442833  144480.50

$3,841.20

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 144480.50

 2024  10,893.67 558,000 0  351 CHRISTOPHER GOVEWAVERLEY VIEW INVESTORS LLC02-590145  16000.00

$10,893.67

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 16000.00

 2024  2,198.83 161,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARAVAN COURT 2 LLC01-013769  109437.49

 2024  2,482.88 283,900 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBARNEY STEVE &02-018829  143075.96

 2024  523.08 249,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGILLER MICHAEL J SR & NORA H02-019957  133251.08
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Sorted By BIDDER

 2024  550.51 192,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJACKSON JESSE ROBIN02-026384  110409.23

 2024  445.00 296,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCROSARIO MARINO A02-034549  164798.52

 2024  417.50 257,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMCINTYRE BRENDA L &02-050447  136518.12

 2024  595.81 211,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWILLIAMS DANIELLE02-051605  117730.85

 2024  658.40 308,633 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKOPLOW JACOB B02-052369  156657.52

 2024  374.70 295,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHERRERA MICHAEL ALREDO02-052393  152124.64

 2024  445.87 247,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCRODDY CHARLES & MARTHA02-055260  132580.77

 2024  557.76 221,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMCKEE GARY B JR02-066564  121887.77

 2024  723.00 319,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCNOWAK LAUREN A02-087286  161046.92

 2024  6,140.84 313,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJEMAL'S MCHENRY L L C02-088436  194879.30

 2024  850.63 193,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJOHNSON JAMAHL &02-095580  105111.00

 2024  573.11 195,567 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCUECKER STEVEN J02-095734  111603.54

 2024  4,318.95 214,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJORDAN LEVAR E02-098490  111590.97

 2024  355.90 232,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWONDIMU NATHAN Y02-106493  126789.05

 2024  1,515.81 149,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJOHNSON MICHAEL J &02-108615  83306.67

 2024  5,857.41 617,233 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHANN AMY ELIZABETH02-110024  269587.23

 2024  1,714.32 173,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCTINNEY DIANE02-114348  115721.76

 2024  5,269.62 263,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCHRISTIANSON ANDREW IAN02-117487  184404.00

 2024  553.60 234,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCALONSO GABRIEL BERNARDO02-119390  127162.98

 2024  966.03 93,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBAGSIC CYNTHIA02-131498  79851.05

 2024  621.00 184,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLABO MARIA NAZZARENA02-136112  106933.12

 2024  1,773.38 104,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBROWN ANTHONY U02-137313  89262.10

 2024  1,117.68 108,833 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCINTERNATIONAL TREE OF LIFE CHURCH02-137895  93106.63

 2024  2,546.28 125,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARCAMO SELVIN A02-142856  98862.67

 2024  357.00 207,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWIGGS CHRISTOPHER G02-143852  116666.82

 2024  4,663.48 246,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSEDILLO MARISA LUISA &02-149559  123627.67

 2024  569.72 375,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBAIYEWU OLUGBENGA02-151898  183703.59

 2024  1,561.44 154,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKING CHRISTY LYNN02-153807  93245.54

 2024  3,001.41 151,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCLOUD 9 REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC02-153912  100989.90

 2024  4,918.64 244,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGUARDADO HENRY FRANCISCO GONZALEZ02-154129  122218.64

 2024  770.51 323,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHART CLINT D02-161303  172514.66

 2024  811.79 407,567 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPETTIS SABRINA02-162725  212839.64
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 2024  3,070.48 152,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCINNITY REALTY LLC02-163306  101545.18

 2024  367.50 274,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBLAIR ALAN L &02-172275  143419.20

 2024  3,348.79 166,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBERNSTEIN EMILY J02-178257  94432.24

 2024  510.14 243,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGROS ALEXANDRA D02-180278  130824.04

 2024  658.06 263,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCASIEDU VERONICA02-180456  138485.00

 2024  508.89 225,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFUTRELL SANTIZA02-185296  123773.36

 2024  4,664.54 232,267 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARRETERO LUIS02-189593  161111.00

 2024  900.81 264,833 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCANDERSON ANTWORN02-190672  176537.68

 2024  364.41 270,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKIMANI RUTH02-192519  141985.44

 2024  510.14 498,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLOPEZ ALFONSO IRVING02-198908  233024.04

 2024  658.06 457,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCROSALES SARA02-206838  216391.81

 2024  510.14 431,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMENSAH ALBERT &02-210002  205957.24

 2024  550.46 275,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPOUKA MARTHE02-210673  143595.73

 2024  366.66 288,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPIERRE MARKENSON02-210789  149260.90

 2024  363.84 327,233 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFERNANDEZ GLENN E & KATHERINE02-211327  174840.59

 2024  1,291.80 433,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPERALTA EDUARDO G & ERICA G02-211785  217546.13

 2024  741.33 397,833 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWYNKOOP JOHN S02-216361  192169.87

 2024  363.84 421,033 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPLASSY JOSIANE02-220873  202213.00

 2024  363.84 492,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPALM KEVIN & DANIELLE02-221276  230893.00

 2024  510.14 382,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKOUASSI YAO &02-221721  186464.04

 2024  363.84 303,567 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCISSAC EDWARD MOSES02-235927  155226.60

 2024  510.14 403,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDORSEY DAVID E JR02-236494  194864.04

 2024  363.84 264,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDEMAR HILLEARY S02-237164  139613.00

 2024  1,710.71 371,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPOWE EMMANUEL A & MARY A02-242346  193795.84

 2024  660.43 292,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHANYOK SEAN M02-244950  150240.21

 2024  510.14 451,267 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDOHERTY REBECCA02-246570  214010.84

 2024  304.08 452,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKALOKOH MARIATU02-246643  215093.81

 2024  510.14 290,767 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMARSH TARA02-250047  149810.84

 2024  363.60 200,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCNULL JOHN R &02-250616  113933.48

 2024  363.84 558,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSMITH VERONICA RENA02-251108  257079.80

 2024  383.59 16,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLINDQUIST ANDREW R02-251701  223109.23

 2024  837.41 475,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFOWLER DAVID GEORGE02-258021  243453.00
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 2024  375.83 507,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLAPIDES LOUIS &02-260042  236895.56

 2024  510.14 326,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMOLUA BERNARD02-260204  164144.04

 2024  510.14 216,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGOSS ELIZABETH L02-466910  119904.04

 2024  363.84 435,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKNOX STEPHON02-588528  207853.00

 2024  363.84 478,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCOBENG-ADOFO KWASI02-588657  225346.60

 2024  490.65 350,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCAYALA EDUARDO M02-589724  173596.64

 2024  356.97 320,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLINCK JARRETT MATTHEW02-589746  162093.68

 2024  660.43 286,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCROBINSON DREW02-589841  147973.41

 2024  363.84 508,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCQUIROZ CINDY ANN02-590023  237186.60

 2024  363.84 393,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCNYAMETEI LYRICS02-590505  191173.00

 2024  510.14 604,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCREBBRO KENNETH02-593316  275130.84

 2024  497.11 422,033 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSMITH ANDREW JACOB02-595912  202343.58

 2024  510.14 486,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMARSH GARRETT02-595980  228277.24

 2024  363.84 374,767 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCOBASOHAN OLUFUNMILAYO02-596401  183706.60

 2024  811.50 100,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCYEBOAH ELSIE02-597080  100000.00

 2024  510.14 570,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJONES LLOYD W II02-597804  261877.24

 2024  660.43 351,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPINEDA MARGARITA C02-599310  173627.01

 2024  509.77 388,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSIMPSON SHANE WADE02-599837  188917.99

 2024  363.84 432,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMIDDLETON TENNILLE E02-600077  206986.60

 2024  363.84 594,633 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCAKOMEAH JENNIFER02-600504  271653.00

 2024  363.84 563,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPATEL KIRK02-601383  259146.60

 2024  363.84 775,167 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCAMPBELLTWANNA M02-601704  353127.33

 2024  567.24 405,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARROLL JOSEPH DONOHUE02-602427  195575.40

 2024  3,959.27 101,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWOSU EZE02-603044  82002.21

 2024  2,828.02 80,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMODUGULA MADHUSUDHAN REDDY02-603062  68440.00

 2024  363.84 647,267 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFIRE CHRIS K02-603271  292706.60

 2024  508.80 331,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBAUTISTA ARTURO02-603286  165933.55

 2024  510.14 305,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCALAM MD MASUD02-603368  155850.84

 2024  510.14 406,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMENSAH ERIC AGYAPONG02-603529  195944.04

 2024  3,911.29 396,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLC1607 MARSHALL STREET LLC02-603566  185321.49

 2024  510.14 390,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSHOGAOLU AFOLABI T02-604180  189677.24

 2024  257.97 18,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGREEN ACRES ENTERPRISES INC03-171523  19910.00
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 2024  3,002.07 171,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSNP ROBINDALE LLC05-178916  122166.98

 2024  2,855.15 208,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWOLFE MICHAEL LEE06-188710  143864.12

 2024  4,415.84 331,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDUKE ZACHARY07-205678  202582.97

 2024  6,298.42 410,167 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKANKANIAN NINA07-228597  185869.29

 2024  6,330.67 836,233 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCZHOU JIANZHENG07-252676  380904.13

 2024  363.84 287,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPATTON KYLE BENJAMIN08-218978  162822.14

 2024  660.43 205,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLITCHFIELD BERNARD A III08-219494  123788.39

 2024  361.36 128,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPOOLE KENNETH L & CHRISTINE D08-222754  85546.78

 2024  570.49 430,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWARREN JUSTIN N09-276777  205622.03

 2024  335.25 291,567 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCABANTO MONICA09-299041  150484.39

 2024  1,684.39 256,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFROGGY HOLLOW PROPERTIES LLC09-317465  171094.22

 2024  303.51 247,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCRURAL HOUSING SERVICE US DEPARTMEN09-321047  171042.83

 2024  908.78 382,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCRIST FRANK J09-588454  185884.95

 2024  273.37 303,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBERGER KRISTIN ELIZABETH09-595540  155569.49

 2024  4,567.23 706,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKOTLIAROV YURI09-601006  321583.00

 2024  4,090.54 163,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCNZAU JOYCE M09-601033  113019.29

 2024  1,534.73 109,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGEMAR ALICIA CUERVO10-267927  88409.90

 2024  2,119.74 150,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCROELKE-PARKER MELODY E10-267986  105068.50

 2024  1,440.05 96,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSEELYE KENNETH SLATER10-272971  106040.00

 2024  3,194.75 250,067 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMCHONE ROBERT W & PERLITA11-287182  128103.65

 2024  464.96 167,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCAYERS MICHELLE12-288425  104408.52

 2024  510.14 303,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCANDREWS STEPHANIE12-288530  154864.04

 2024  660.43 168,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCNOEL JEFFREY A12-297777  116360.12

 2024  2,403.77 185,167 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKISALU NEVILLE K12-298412  131672.25

 2024  1,484.80 201,467 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBAUTISTA VISITACION QUIACHON14-314709  114411.00

 2024  660.43 329,633 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSULLIVAN LARRY RAY14-317589  165053.41

 2024  1,741.05 125,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCOOL GLENN W &15-328347  81135.64

 2024  3,553.27 192,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCJIREH GENERAL CONTRACTORS FREDERIC15-341106  100000.00

 2024  1,161.52 342,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARTER EVERT F16-365947  169147.21

 2024  3,988.86 297,767 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBEARDSLEY DAPHNE F18-366215  165424.46

 2024  2,569.41 370,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGUILLETTE GEOFFREY G18-371421  193586.95

 2024  4,521.32 339,833 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCHERRY SPRING LLC18-378426  204277.01



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 10 of 21

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/30/2024

11:19:31AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2024 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2024  4,496.45 337,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDARRAGH PAULA TRUST18-394162  180194.61

 2024  366.69 228,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBRAN JUAN P20-394838  125074.04

 2024  660.43 203,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  129156.89

 2024  814.71 277,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCURRUTIA MARIO E CAMPO20-403071  143968.32

 2024  514.57 372,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDIOMANDE MOSES M21-409944  194318.06

 2024  2,274.19 162,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBLANK MARY ELIZABETH21-422126  100986.31

 2024  660.43 399,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMORGAN JOYCE E21-423777  192800.21

 2024  2,172.60 90,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKOTAPATI VASANTHA23-602332  76999.50

 2024  307.37 253,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMOZAGBA DIEU MERCI24-446883  135313.96

 2024  387.64 156,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARTER GARY L25-465938  96471.68

 2024  660.11 147,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSMITH CHARLES W & MIRIAM B25-468406  98478.82

 2024  17,644.27 192,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOLTE CHRISTOPHER JAMES25-470370  18000.00

 2024  1,604.99 147,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCZOOK LEEANN25-473655  98568.14

 2024  2,529.36 138,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCORNDORFF LLC25-483030  143817.82

 2024  1,663.37 149,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMARTIN DANIEL25-483758  92635.40

 2024  395.12 480,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCEDGIN SAMUEL25-487753  226029.76

 2024  660.00 338,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCABENCHUCHAN JOSEPH25-589784  168681.08

 2024  3,532.20 54,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSOYEMI TIMILEHIN MOSES25-597709  59400.00

 2024  3,465.19 54,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCHAUDRY BINISH25-597710  59400.00

 2024  3,545.10 54,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCALIKANTI MAMTHA25-597712  59400.00

 2024  3,469.09 54,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCVANCHA SATYANARAYANA REDDY25-597713  59400.00

 2024  3,609.48 54,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLEIVA RICHARDO SALVADOR25-597715  59400.00

 2024  3,568.89 54,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPANDRANKI RAJASEKHAR25-597716  59400.00

 2024  3,809.10 61,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOLLINS GREGORY DENNARD25-603252  67100.00

 2024  510.14 257,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCOWENS PAUL26-439418  136624.04

 2024  5,123.39 350,633 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWILKINS DONALD L26-442923  176122.96

 2024  660.43 442,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDIAZ DEL CID GUSTAVO26-445914  210120.21

 2024  890.75 268,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSHAPIRO BRANDON26-484715  140201.40

 2024  659.92 301,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSAKYI FREDERICK OWUSU26-486386  153921.24

 2024  362.88 193,233 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSTRANSKY JOHN HENRY26-486483  111094.94

 2024  363.84 201,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCARCAMO SILVIA DANIELS ARRUE26-487846  114493.00

 2024  510.14 214,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFREOLO REYNATO E26-488052  119157.24
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 2024  363.84 291,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCRYAN MARTIN A &26-488664  150479.80

 2024  266.76 206,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCVIERA SONIA26-491584  116742.85

 2024  510.14 190,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDENNIS FRED B26-491932  109584.04

 2024  363.84 190,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCERRUTO PAMELA DANIELA26-491940  109999.80

 2024  440.16 185,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBAUGHER WANDA K &26-493307  107765.51

 2024  510.14 168,267 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLESLIE JASON T26-493781  104699.09

 2024  660.43 189,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCHIRINO LESLY Y26-498783  108947.01

 2024  814.71 201,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCACHIMBO MARIBEL RAMOS26-499100  113488.32

 2024  363.84 197,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMUSSER DANA26-499194  112679.80

 2024  363.84 321,167 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMOTEN PAMELA26-499844  171288.00

 2024  363.84 164,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBRANDENBURG-HUFFER RENEE26-499879  99546.60

 2024  353.83 191,167 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBRITTON DAVID E &26-500400  110286.83

 2024  813.23 168,300 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBALLEW ROBYN26-502624  100211.31

 2024  660.43 330,167 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKHAN SHAHZAD A26-503965  165267.01

 2024  400.14 231,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCTHOMPSON LORETTA26-504473  126299.61

 2024  510.14 245,133 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCORELLANA JUVER AMAYA26-504821  131557.24

 2024  510.14 206,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCTURNER HENRY26-505941  116144.04

 2024  363.84 314,333 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDIXON DARRELL JULIO26-505976  159533.00

 2024  363.84 230,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFONTAH CHI SHYLA26-509971  126079.80

 2024  814.71 327,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFITZGERALD LUTHER D26-510430  175000.88

 2024  510.14 309,567 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCOLTHOF ANITA P26-511755  157330.84

 2024  510.14 746,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCROBERTS WILMOT26-598310  340037.55

 2024  5,338.31 46,900 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSUTTON KATHERINE A26-598332  51590.00

 2024  904.68 503,367 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDONDZIL JASON R27-507573  234053.24

 2024  2,379.29 15,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCAHMED RAAHEELA SHUKOOR27-507689  16500.00

 2024  2,790.19 42,900 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSOHAIL FAYSAL27-507697  47190.00

 2024  460.82 15,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWOODS CATHERINE27-512372  16500.00

 2024  635.23 40,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCAHAD NICK27-513387  44806.30

 2024  1,583.10 61,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSTAKES VALERIE SUE27-517870  75193.33

 2024  350.75 287,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWHITE PAUL J & VIRGINIA L27-520170  162897.50

 2024  2,834.20 15,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSHALABY JEANNETTE R & WILLIAM E27-520499  16500.00

 2024  318.93 15,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPHELPS ARTHUR D27-522378  16500.00
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 2024  1,508.90 102,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCALVAREZ JOSEPH27-524702  10000.00

 2024  289.31 129,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCRACHUBA MITCHELL27-526101  92253.14

 2024  260.66 420,567 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBRUCE TRAVIS27-598618  202235.18

 2024  3,767.89 101,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCTULASI DEVI PRASAD27-602917  82407.76

 2024  660.43 345,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOLT VONN T28-537670  171413.41

 2024  477.91 260,033 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCTHOMPSON TERRENCE28-575262  137582.39

$288,738.45

 201Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 29607648.02

 2024  363.84 391,067 0  423 ANA LIDIA ABREGO SORIANOBRUSOE BRIAN02-595979  192000.00

 2024  1,819.40 139,000 0  423 ANA LIDIA ABREGO SORIANOWHIMS ALDANA DE LA VEGA12-287291  35000.00

$2,183.24

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 227000.00

 2024  404.37 21,000 0  460 NEIL R SHATZERHOBBS FRANCIS V & RUTH E05-163625  710.00

$404.37

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 710.00

 2024  313.86 9,500 0  467 EXCELLENT HOMES LLCCORTEZ RAMIRO DOMINGUEZ24-463524  4500.00

$313.86

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4500.00

 2024  1,121.37 212,367 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCBURTON MARRIANNE L01-019872  146533.23

 2024  3,356.16 252,900 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCSNODY DENISE E01-024639  174501.00

 2024  1,686.42 151,400 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCBROWN MARTIN W & DEBRA K02-030470  107494.00

 2024  4,081.42 202,233 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCHEFFNER LAWRENCE E JR &02-038145  149652.42

 2024  3,310.01 212,400 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCBROWN HECTOR E & EDNA F02-040700  146556.00

 2024  4,012.51 223,133 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCSTILLIONS NANCY E & KATHI S02-051273  140573.79

 2024  3,074.43 150,367 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCHURST CONNIE J02-064820  108264.24

 2024  4,051.02 200,667 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCHILL MICHAEL D &02-078635  138460.23
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 2024  2,117.28 210,500 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCNAYLOR JAMES J & EMMA C02-079232  136825.00

 2024  4,093.94 255,567 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCMULLEN FRANCIS J & MARIETTA02-085747  140561.85

 2024  3,189.58 183,133 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCFOX MARJORIE JUNE02-088320  124530.44

 2024  948.07 191,700 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCSCHUMAN SHELDON P & CAROL S02-105276  139941.00

 2024  496.66 391,000 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCHUGHES JUDY A G02-112442  289340.00

 2024  4,584.10 388,200 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCWACHTER LESLIE E ETAL02-116952  213510.00

 2024  14,122.63 176,600 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCSMITH CRAIG S & GIGI M02-126923  109492.00

 2024  410.90 244,933 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCGREGORY GLORIA J02-145030  139611.81

 2024  6,666.08 344,667 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCCAMERON JAMES E & JANET L02-156504  189566.85

 2024  877.12 420,933 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCCRAWFORD DAVID02-168375  256769.13

 2024  1,660.62 223,233 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCBRODY JUDITH L02-182459  136172.13

 2024  5,558.29 278,300 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCKRULL CHRISTY DIANE02-192039  200376.00

 2024  1,679.33 175,333 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCPEZENOSKY JOAN M02-192756  113966.45

 2024  363.84 280,600 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCSANCHEZ GUSTAVO A & NUBIA02-207354  154330.00

 2024  1,659.14 278,233 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCDUNCAN LEIGHTON C02-226758  189198.44

 2024  1,922.56 294,300 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCMOSCHONAS HARITON & PATRICIA03-136892  194238.00

 2024  3,210.70 403,467 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCMINN PHILIP H07-232020  221906.85

 2024  2,563.14 307,900 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCSCHAARSCHMIDT RALF H II08-213216  169345.00

 2024  1,045.95 393,467 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCBARLOW FAMILY REVOCABLE09-322132  259688.22

 2024  2,658.97 192,700 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCLSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST10-278449  134890.00

 2024  2,172.75 333,833 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCBRYAN THEODORE11-280463  183608.15

 2024  4,066.37 301,500 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCEICHELBERGER BEATRICE P &15-323531  186930.00

 2024  1,143.08 227,300 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCREED DONNA J16-363138  168202.00

 2024  1,024.92 303,400 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCARNOLD JUDITH L18-365375  166870.00

 2024  1,643.36 330,167 0  489 WEEPING CHERRY LLCROBERTS PHYLLIS A & GEORGE D18-381974  181591.85

$94,572.72

 33Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5513496.08

 2024  779.75 174,567 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCCARPENTER CHRISTY LEE01-000578  104200.00

 2024  908.33 219,367 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCSERDAHELY STEVEN C01-016938  123400.00

 2024  6,576.28 330,733 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCNEUENSCHWANDER CHRISTINE MARIE02-038617  192400.00
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 2024  6,734.84 338,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMCINTYRE JAMES02-039702  196300.00

 2024  5,681.18 256,200 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMEDINA LAURA02-041006  159500.00

 2024  2,951.56 297,867 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCSALAZAR MARTA ALICIA GARCIA02-041685  165800.00

 2024  4,150.05 205,767 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCSTOCKMAN EDWARD V & PATRICIA R02-043599  133700.00

 2024  5,600.33 280,467 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHERNANDEZ LEONEL J02-044706  168900.00

 2024  683.49 257,100 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDIAWARA MOHAMED02-053993  136200.00

 2024  3,995.38 197,800 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCESPINOZA URBANO &02-071215  129900.00

 2024  8,947.00 448,500 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCGRAE ENTERPRISES LLC02-078678  247700.00

 2024  4,234.80 210,133 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMILLS ROGER W IV02-084872  115600.00

 2024  3,042.89 151,300 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCCELEBRATE ABILITY LLC02-136171  107600.00

 2024  3,070.48 152,333 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDAVIS KEITH J & ANDREA F02-174111  108100.00

 2024  660.43 211,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLAMBERT JESSE02-181053  117900.00

 2024  1,888.25 188,333 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHOAGUE SALLY02-186209  117200.00

 2024  1,428.23 334,367 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCRIVERA ELMER H02-191571  173100.00

 2024  362.50 331,933 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCFOLHART TERESA G02-191598  161000.00

 2024  3,018.68 294,567 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCOLABISI JOYCE BOSEDE02-211084  151500.00

 2024  363.84 524,133 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCSHIELDS CHERAN ROY02-258765  236900.00

 2024  4,217.10 367,567 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBURKETT JASON02-596648  179600.00

 2024  560.30 756,500 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCFAROOQ MUHAMMAD SUFIAN02-601702  332500.00

 2024  3,210.18 321,933 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMARRIE TANNER MICHAEL02-602120  162300.00

 2024  2,834.94 288,633 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCVALLADARES SONIA02-602604  149300.00

 2024  4,066.31 402,333 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCABBASI SUHAIB AHMED02-603234  193700.00

 2024  755.47 539,733 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCCANZATER RANDOLPH JERMAINE02-603953  250000.00

 2024  11,957.52 607,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCJACOB NUNZIA ANGELINA02-604540  321700.00

 2024  5,638.17 564,033 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCWAYMIRE KIERSTEN LANE02-604541  282400.00

 2024  2,886.15 366,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCROUTH KATHERINE K03-159906  193200.00

 2024  3,320.30 256,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCALLEN ROBERT B TRUSTEE05-177758  151000.00

 2024  2,846.26 391,967 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCOFOSU PATRICK &07-243421  190600.00

 2024  1,551.05 235,600 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCYATES JAMES E09-263624  128100.00

 2024  1,094.08 250,267 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHENNESSY PATRICIA A09-302018  133100.00

 2024  2,225.65 158,467 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCCHIMPIREDDI REDDEPPA REDDY09-602267  97500.00

 2024  4,240.45 242,500 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCVELASQUEZ MENDEZ FREDY ANGEL09-603391  129500.00
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 2024  2,371.19 155,233 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLEAR THOMAS WILLIAM JR &12-292074  96200.00

 2024  3,604.76 278,233 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHODGES GEORGE H TRUSTEE13-300151  144500.00

 2024  16,090.54 1,258,967 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHEIDENBERG PATRICK13-308071  518700.00

 2024  3,377.93 249,500 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBOSTIAN BENJAMIN L & JULIE E15-320680  133200.00

 2024  2,275.46 162,400 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBARNHOUSE MICHELE15-333979  99000.00

 2024  1,149.07 194,000 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCPEREZ MICHAEL15-350105  110700.00

 2024  2,514.73 569,600 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHOYT MARTIN I & RUTH E16-354473  261900.00

 2024  3,594.11 271,700 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHAROLD JEFFREY C & CATHERINE M16-354775  141900.00

 2024  3,291.43 242,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCROBINSON RONALD &17-363980  130600.00

 2024  2,665.75 203,633 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBALDWIN GARY17-365347  115400.00

 2024  3,012.63 231,367 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCRUNKLES RONALD LEE18-379376  126300.00

 2024  3,870.24 256,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCTHAKUR FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST18-386348  135600.00

 2024  1,805.56 257,300 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMEDINA MILTON YOAN VARELA21-420131  137000.00

 2024  5,288.96 405,600 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCVAUGHN ZOE ALLISON21-422185  193500.00

 2024  1,536.68 227,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCNAMAZZI RUKIA23-445468  125000.00

 2024  3,572.61 270,000 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDUPUIS SABRINA J23-591154  141200.00

 2024  4,573.19 311,000 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLIN XINCONG23-596479  156500.00

 2024  4,342.43 325,700 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCKEETON MICHAEL A24-461149  162700.00

 2024  2,773.71 153,267 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCRUPLI DAN C25-473647  95200.00

 2024  1,959.33 222,333 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCPATEL FALGUNI R25-474791  123000.00

 2024  281.44 218,600 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHAMBY ERIC25-484150  112900.00

 2024  3,081.49 231,200 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLEAMAN NECEDAH JANE26-498554  126100.00

 2024  3,883.07 274,300 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCAUSTIN DEBORAH HARRISON26-510503  142600.00

 2024  3,956.84 615,733 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCKAFLE SUDEEP27-589337  279100.00

 2024  2,843.82 439,867 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCNICOLLS SIGISMOND27-602866  209800.00

 2024  2,483.42 367,367 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBARTLETT RYAN27-603823  181000.00

 2024  4,625.67 370,800 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCGULTEKIN MUSTAFA &28-539797  180400.00

 2024  2,607.44 214,300 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDE CASTRO NADIA PEREIRA &28-541635  119700.00

 2024  986.58 193,133 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLYERLY JOHN28-541651  109900.00

 2024  3,006.81 225,300 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLEARY NANCY E TRUSTEE28-565178  123800.00

 2024  4,857.27 389,100 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBUTLER MARGARET A LIFE ESTATE &28-573537  187400.00

 2024  1,463.52 221,767 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCEDWARDS MARCUS V28-574908  122500.00
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 2024  1,717.24 266,533 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMEDINA RAMIRO SULCA28-580835  140600.00

$225,947.14

 68Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 11125300.00

 2024  510.14 439,333 0  495 MUCKA INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLCMILLER FREDERICK J JR &09-264612  220000.00

$510.14

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 220000.00

 2024  1,990.82 229,600 0  496 KRISTINA SOMMERSWEITZEL KENTON L &15-343559  128576.00

 2024  1,114.06 338,000 0  496 KRISTINA SOMMERSFOX SHIRLEY A16-354945  189280.00

 2024  1,644.73 235,900 0  496 KRISTINA SOMMERSDVORAK MICHELLE G20-394714  25949.00

 2024  802.98 953,467 0  496 KRISTINA SOMMERSWALKERSVILLE LIMITED LIABILITY CO26-435382  362317.46

$5,552.59

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 706122.46

 2024  14,132.83 1,104,300 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCARCADIA 2020 LLC01-002058  496935.00

 2024  1,174.57 2,476,133 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCHARLAN SPRAGUE DAWLEY INC01-004387  123806.65

 2024  1,613.72 245,500 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCAKJK LLC01-006835  169149.50

 2024  1,651.17 118,200 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCLEGG LUCILLE B01-010085  84063.84

 2024  5,404.22 404,467 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSMJBBB LLC01-017322  250769.54

 2024  2,451.00 178,233 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSUSTAINABLE ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC01-024493  120824.15

 2024  6,633.89 487,367 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCL S Q LIMITED PARTNERSHIP01-025341  258304.51

 2024  2,139.68 205,233 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCDE ARANIVA DIOSIS DE CASTELLON02-026309  143663.10

 2024  1,525.35 270,400 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMORALES ANTONIO C02-027917  189280.00

 2024  18,269.11 891,600 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCC-FORCE PROPERTIES LLC02-030799  463632.00

 2024  4,769.38 211,800 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCOLLINS RICHARD G02-031027  150378.00

 2024  6,475.47 328,100 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCKRACHER GREGORY P02-043025  216546.00

 2024  3,445.27 169,467 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCPATTERSON KEITH & RHONDA N02-054523  123710.91

 2024  451.64 2,119,567 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCTHYME II LLC02-061570  890218.14

 2024  3,685.35 181,833 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCJONES ELSIE M02-066254  132738.09
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 2024  850.40 197,267 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSMITH DERRICK J02-075911  138086.90

 2024  4,564.30 232,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLC343 N MARKET ST LLC02-079534  160080.00

 2024  8,591.13 434,733 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCTEPHILL GROUP INC02-083434  243450.48

 2024  357.04 298,367 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMINGONE MICHELE02-090775  190954.88

 2024  4,365.36 222,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCJEMAL'S YIGAL L L C02-094223  153180.00

 2024  313.00 341,400 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCGIDEON PROPERTIES LLC02-111101  225324.00

 2024  958.55 402,933 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCATO GLEN LLC02-118785  246272.65

 2024  11,135.15 441,300 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCJEMAL'S CARMACK JAYS L L C02-118793  260367.00

 2024  473.79 400,100 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCFRAZIER TEMPLE S02-122081  244061.00

 2024  3,315.41 153,767 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCJEMAL'S CARMACK JAYS NEIGHBOR LLC02-122634  104561.56

 2024  599.00 3,739,700 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCANTIETAM VILLAGE CENTER LTD PART02-132516  1000369.75

 2024  919.46 376,133 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCWEST PATRICK SQUARE LLC02-142074  236963.79

 2024  5,570.73 281,500 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCLOUD 9 REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC02-153920  188605.00

 2024  705.58 250,533 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCRILEY ANTHONY T02-180162  167857.11

 2024  10,434.31 529,667 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCDGDZ INVESTMENTS L L C02-184753  291316.85

 2024  3,549.41 177,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSMALLWOOD COLIN02-189828  122130.00

 2024  2,219.79 281,300 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMOJUMDER MOHD F02-208547  188471.00

 2024  653.50 272,133 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBROWN CRAIG M &02-208555  182329.11

 2024  1,970.09 198,333 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCYAKHIMOVICH YEKATERINA02-237741  136849.77

 2024  5,862.34 472,867 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBENNETT RICHARD LEE &02-246635  335735.57

 2024  435.08 205,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCINCOME ONE LLC02-249413  143500.00

 2024  631.14 299,700 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMBAHO FABIOLA FABO02-249979  200799.00

 2024  4,889.10 243,833 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCAL MARWA LLC02-263041  168244.77

 2024  8,926.91 456,700 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCLANDMARK DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC02-589688  9134.00

 2024  44,054.35 4,418,200 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSANDPIPER FREDERICK LLC02-591384  1016186.00

 2024  4,001.87 987,600 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCTJ HUMMINGBIRD HOLDINGS LLC02-592099  434544.00

 2024  1,858.08 85,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMANLEY PRINCESS MARGARET02-597107  100011.00

 2024  6,277.52 315,567 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCHANDS ON LLC02-599086  198807.21

 2024  4,279.71 210,333 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCHANDS ON LLC02-599087  147233.10

 2024  1,719.03 85,600 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMATA MARIELEN02-600062  70192.00

 2024  2,074.52 85,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSUMBLIN BRANDON SCOTT02-602100  73100.00

 2024  2,264.44 75,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCVALIENTE KEVIN02-603479  76500.00
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 2024  363.84 488,733 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSUMMERVILLE FRAN ADELL02-603556  263915.82

 2024  8,534.73 436,500 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCJOHN R WEBB POST 328502-604111  257535.00

 2024  2,906.62 72,300 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCOLMENO MARIETTA URTUBIA02-604118  100497.00

 2024  2,434.92 75,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMOHAN CHANDRA PRAKASH SASANAKOTI02-604242  100005.00

 2024  263.94 141,900 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCWALTER JEANNE M02-604582  100011.12

 2024  57,707.18 3,771,800 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMEMORIAL HALL MIDDLETOWN LLC03-139085  60348.80

 2024  11,264.61 877,700 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBYRD BYRON K03-169286  430073.00

 2024  9,901.44 645,400 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCKINCAID THOMAS EDWARD &03-170284  374332.00

 2024  7,642.77 462,400 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCRAVVA VENUGOPAL05-160804  18496.00

 2024  6,535.83 386,600 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCLAJ PROPERTIES LLC05-165148  235826.00

 2024  19,427.18 3,060,167 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSHIN WHANG-KYUN07-188587  275415.03

 2024  536.00 771,100 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCHANG LINH &07-244274  370128.00

 2024  1,629.96 140,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBARCO CANDIA IVAN LEONARDO07-603149  93800.00

 2024  2,255.44 140,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCDOMINIC HELEN O07-603172  93800.00

 2024  7,239.92 559,733 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBISE RICHARD LEE JR08-599811  291061.16

 2024  568.28 522,867 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCLARA KARLA09-256504  271890.84

 2024  2,740.70 384,233 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBLACK MICHAEL K &09-263772  242066.79

 2024  1,684.39 256,667 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCFROGGY HOLLOW PROPERTIES LLC09-317473  171966.89

 2024  3,750.05 278,900 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCDODSON MELVIN FRANKLIN JR10-269601  178496.00

 2024  4,714.49 342,467 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCASTLE RALPH W JR & HENRIETTA R11-277098  219178.88

 2024  311.14 134,700 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBANK UNITED12-294484  96984.00

 2024  627.40 66,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCRANDOLPH DONALD12-294506  73260.00

 2024  256.86 62,467 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCHODGES GEORGE H SR TRUSTEE &13-300178  69338.37

 2024  2,062.20 154,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCPOORAN MILAD &14-322736  104720.00

 2024  1,141.64 83,500 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCTRIPPETT MICHAEL E &15-337648  51770.00

 2024  7,310.99 624,600 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCTRIPPETT MICHAEL E &15-337656  349776.00

 2024  6,909.99 523,300 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCJOHNSON NICHOLAS S16-357057  303514.00

 2024  1,156.36 226,600 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCKREISELMEIER NORMAN16-363642  160886.00

 2024  2,568.69 185,567 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCREDDEN ROSE B & MICHAEL W17-365398  131752.57

 2024  3,845.40 286,433 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCLOVEJOY LISA A &19-386619  189045.78

 2024  2,488.51 179,233 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCGRATA JOHN19-391183  37656.85

 2024  1,698.98 124,367 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCDZIENGIEL MARK JASON19-394387  100015.94



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 19 of 21

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/30/2024

11:19:31AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2024 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2024  6,546.13 499,800 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCALDERON GLEN TRUSTEE21-413097  249900.00

 2024  2,247.97 205,500 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBRAVO SAUL WIMPLER21-420956  129465.00

 2024  363.84 189,700 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSHI ZHIXIONG21-423815  130893.00

 2024  3,957.47 299,400 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCMELENDEZ JESSICA S RAYMUNDO21-432210  215568.00

 2024  766.28 163,367 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSCARLETT BELINDA D25-475585  117624.24

 2024  2,736.11 151,067 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCONNER NORA C25-477243  108768.24

 2024  767.18 208,133 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCNELSON GARY W JR25-482115  124879.80

 2024  2,942.28 163,133 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCORNDORFF LLC25-484096  106036.45

 2024  510.14 307,533 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBARNDT HEATHER N26-435536  190670.46

 2024  363.84 199,900 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCKRAMER BETTINA26-487781  139930.00

 2024  363.84 165,867 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCGLOCK JOSEPH M & JENNIFER L26-503949  112789.56

 2024  747.43 329,400 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCCOURSEY CLYDE R & CAROLYN27-514596  204228.00

 2024  3,388.31 525,900 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBURNETTE RANDAL JAY27-517137  247173.00

 2024  4,387.32 694,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCSCHULZ ROSTISLAW TRUSTEE &27-539068  305360.00

 2024  2,240.74 80,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCPAUL ANINDITO27-600391  68800.00

 2024  2,044.14 80,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCBOSHA SARAH LOVEJOY27-600392  68800.00

 2024  515.97 227,233 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCKRESS LAWRENCE28-556381  156790.77

 2024  2,999.63 224,733 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCQADIR GHAZALA28-569203  155065.77

 2024  3,801.70 288,100 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCRENTAL 1 LLC28-581564  198789.00

 2024  759.21 1,137,100 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCHERST FREDERICK MARYLAND I LLC28-583591  500324.00

 2024  2,876.43 215,000 0  508 TALLY DUNKY LLCGUO ZHENG TRUSTEE28-586078  150500.00

$450,449.15

 100Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 20769155.06

 2024  1,138.24 71,400 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCSEWELL LARNELL03-146111  42000.00

 2024  888.08 137,900 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCHARBAUGH WM M & SHIRLEY10-268591  12411.00

 2024  1,775.05 122,867 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCMILLER JAMI LYNN11-281664  44232.12

 2024  2,241.75 172,367 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCKISALU NEVILLE K12-289383  60328.45

 2024  541.54 32,100 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCSTAUB JOSUHA WILLIAM16-351830  6741.00

 2024  1,657.75 113,600 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCSCOTT IRVIN LEWIS SR &17-357999  11360.00

 2024  1,460.79 110,667 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCLAND PEAK LLC17-360264  44266.80
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 2024  1,753.26 119,500 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCSPL LLC26-496861  37045.00

 2024  2,576.03 123,700 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCAZNAR ALBERTO A27-518028  38347.00

$14,032.49

 9Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 296731.37

 2024  291.59 7,033 0  529 WESLEY AKERSSTOCKMAN EDWARD V02-196387  2500.00

 2024  293.57 3,400 0  529 WESLEY AKERSHULL DEREK EUGENE16-345644  1200.00

$585.16

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3700.00

 2024  266.32 16,300 0  530 DELEATRICE YVONNE GRATE-CURTISDIGGS PAUL07-198094  1000.00

$266.32

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1000.00

 2024  646.32 30,200 0  532 JON BELLE LLCHG CARROLL CREEK WAY 50 LLC02-590130  7852.00

$646.32

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 7852.00

 2024  977.34 6,700 0  534 ATANGA B LEREHVANDERHUFF CHARLES R25-475100  1100.00

$977.34

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1100.00

 2024  2,037.41 249,000 0  541 SASHA VENTURES LLCDANNER NICHOLAS C03-134881  143257.46

 2024  1,602.82 180,600 0  541 SASHA VENTURES LLCFOLLIN BRENT T25-479246  97000.00

$3,640.23

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 240257.46

 2024  327.55 3,267 0  543 HUBERT R BROWN IIIHEFLIN MICHAEL D25-470648  11001.00
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Sorted By BIDDER

$327.55

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 11001.00

 2024  273.46 2,200 0  547 GEORGIA ANNE MCCAULEYDOERING ZAHAVA10-276586  500.00

$273.46

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 500.00

$1,433,872.65

 163,579,172

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 523


